
Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: FYI: Hywel Dda University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 87705335, 0
1 message

Phillip Thomas (Hywel Dda UHB - Community Administration Support Officer) <Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk>
To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>, "Delyth Jones (NWSSP - Procurement Services)" <Delyth.A.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: NWSSP Procurement Hywel Dda Team <NWSSP.HywelDda.Procurement@wales.nhs.uk>

Hi Both

 

Are we able to order x 15 Part number 2810009 - MD300-C5 Paediatric Finger Pulse Oximeter - Blue in lieu of the FINGER PULSE OXIMETER, MD300-C2 (EACH) (2810011), please. 

 

Delyth – Can the Oracle order be adjusted to reflect the new item and have the same PO as the carriage. Thanks.

 

Thanks.

 

Enw/Name:  Phillip James Thomas

Teitl/Title:  Swyddog Cymorth Gweinyddol  Cymunedol/Community Administration Support Officer

Cymorth Gwasanaethau Cymunedol/Community Services Support

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Hywel Dda/Hywel Dda University Health Board

Ystafell 6.22, Bloc 6/ Room 6.22, Block 6,

Ysbyty Tywysog Philip/Prince Philip Hospital,

Bryngwyn Mawr, Dafen, Llanelli,

Sir Gaerfyrddin/Carmarthenshire SA14 8QF

WHTN: 01822  6942

Rhif Ffôn/Telephone Number:  01554 899042

E-bost/Email:- Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk

 

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Hywel Dda yw enw gweithredol Bwrdd Iechyd

Lleol Prifysgol Hywel Dda / Hywel Dda University Health Board is the

operational name of Hywel Dda University Local Health Board

 

 

Mae Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Hywel Dda yn amgylchedd di-fwg / Hywel

Dda University Health Board operates a smoke free environment

 

  P  Please consider the environment before prin�ng this e-mail

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 06 April 2020 10:50
To: Phillip Thomas (Hywel Dda UHB - Community Administra�on Support Officer) <Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk>; Delyth Jones (NWSSP - Procurement Services) <Delyth.A.J
Subject: Re: FYI: Hywel Dda University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 87705335, 0

 

Good Morning, 

mailto:Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk
http://howis.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/862/opendoc/477395
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:Delyth.A.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk


 

Thank you for your email. 

 

I am very sorry, but we unfortunately no longer have stock available of part number 2810011 (MD300-C2 Finger Pulse Oximeter) due to huge demand.

 

Our only available MD300 Finger Pulse Oximeters are now from the Paediatric range. Although these are smaller, they do work on average adults.

However we must note that they may struggle to get good readings on patients with larger diameter fingers. 

 

The following part numbers/designs are available. (All come with soft carrying case and silicone cover).
 
Part number 2810006 - MD300-C52 Paediatric Finger Pulse Oximeter - Teddy Bear Design

Part number 2810007 - MD300-C53 Paediatric Finger Pulse Oximeter - Frog Design 

Part number 2810009 - MD300-C5 Paediatric Finger Pulse Oximeter - Blue 

 Prices breaks are:

1 = £ 31.67
2 = £ 29.59
3 = £ 28.89
11 = £ 27.88
50 = £ 23.56 

I have attached a leaflet.

Please let me know how you would like me to proceed, thank you.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3pm

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow office staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. 
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Apr 6, 2020 at 9:28 AM Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Phillip Thomas (Hywel Dda UHB - Community Administration Support Officer) <Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk>
Date: Mon, 6 Apr 2020 at 09:26
Subject: RE: FYI: Hywel Dda University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 87705335, 0
To: Delyth Jones (NWSSP - Procurement Services) <Delyth.A.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: viamedinbox@gmail.com <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

 

Hi All

 

Requisi�on  88580667, line 6  -  FINGER PULSE OXIMETER, MD300-C2 (EACH) (2810011) x qty. 15.

 

The carriage on PO 87705335 (line 7 of the same requisi�on) pertains to the above, can line 6 of the requisi�on be given the same PO as the carriage (line 7) please.

 

Many Thanks.

 

Enw/Name:  Phillip James Thomas

Teitl/Title:  Swyddog Cymorth Gweinyddol  Cymunedol/Community Administration Support Officer

Cymorth Gwasanaethau Cymunedol/Community Services Support

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Hywel Dda/Hywel Dda University Health Board

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:Delyth.A.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com


Ystafell 6.22, Bloc 6/ Room 6.22, Block 6,

Ysbyty Tywysog Philip/Prince Philip Hospital,

Bryngwyn Mawr, Dafen, Llanelli,

Sir Gaerfyrddin/Carmarthenshire SA14 8QF

WHTN: 01822  6942

Rhif Ffôn/Telephone Number:  01554 899042

E-bost/Email:- Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk

 

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Hywel Dda yw enw gweithredol Bwrdd Iechyd

Lleol Prifysgol Hywel Dda / Hywel Dda University Health Board is the

operational name of Hywel Dda University Local Health Board

 

 

Mae Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Hywel Dda yn amgylchedd di-fwg / Hywel

Dda University Health Board operates a smoke free environment

 

  P  Please consider the environment before prin�ng this e-mail

 

 

From: Delyth Jones (NWSSP - Procurement Services) <Delyth.A.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk> 
Sent: 06 April 2020 08:12
To: Phillip Thomas (Hywel Dda UHB - Community Administra�on Support Officer) <Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk>
Cc: viamedinbox@gmail.com
Subject: FW: FYI: Hywel Dda University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 87705335, 0

 

Hi

 

Please see below message received from Viamed re purchase order number 87555451   - can you please advise with order this relates to

 

mailto:Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk
http://howis.wales.nhs.uk/sitesplus/862/opendoc/477395
mailto:Delyth.A.Jones2@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:Phillip.J.Thomas@wales.nhs.uk
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com


 

 

Many thanks, Stay Safe

 

Kind Regards

Del

 

Ms Delyth Jones

Swyddoges Categori - Clinigol

Category Officer - Clinical

Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIG Cymru – Gwasanaethau Caffael

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership – Procurement Serices

 

 

Ffon Tel: 01745 366823

E-bost E-mail: delyth.jones4@wales.nhs.uk

Rhyngrwyd Internet: www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

Mewnryd Intranet: nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk

tel://Ffon/
mailto:rachel.evans41@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk/
http://nww.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk/


Twitter: @NWSSP

 

Alder House

Alder Court

St Asaph Business Park

Denbighshire

LL17 0JL

 

 

Rwy’n rhugl yn y Gymraeg as mae Partneriaeth Cydwasanaethau GIH Cymru in croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg a Saesneg.  Im fluent in Wlesh and NHS Wales Shared Ser

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Catrin Hollings
Sent: 05 April 2020 23:27
To: NWSSP ProcurementCatalogueWomensHealth (NWSSP) <NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk>
Subject: Fwd: FYI: Hywel Dda University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 87705335, 0

 

Thank you for your order, unfortunately it looks as though the product line has been missed from the order as the order only shows a carriage line.

 

Please can you resupply the purchase order with product included. 

 

I look forward to hearing from you.

 

Thanks

Kind regards

 

Catrin Hollings

Marketing

Viamed Ltd.

 

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main 
operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

 

Skype: viamed.catrin.hird

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:NWSSP.ProcurementCatalogueWomensHea@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Workflow Mailer <applprod@ctsebsappprod.wales.nhs.uk>
Date: Sun, 5 Apr 2020 at 19:52
Subject: FYI: Hywel Dda University Health Board - Standard Purchase Order 87705335, 0
To: info@viamed.co.uk <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

From Womens Health, HDT

To info@viamed.co.uk

Sent 05-APR-20 19:52:07

ID 23808507

Please review the purchase order and any other document attached to this message.
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